2021-23 Early Learning Facilities Awardees

Pre-Design Category Amount City County New Spaces
Garfield County Pomeroy S 20,000 Pomeroy Garfield TBD
Harbor Christian Center S 20,000 Gig Harbor Pierce TBD
Washington Gorge Action Programs S 20,000 TBD Klickitat TBD
YMCA of Pierce and Kitsap Counties S 20,000 Puyallup Pierce TBD
S 80,000 TBD
Minor Renovation / Pre-Development Category Amount City County New Spaces
All Blessed Children's Early Learning Center S 150,000 Tacoma Pierce 20
Cherubs Nursery School S 200,000 Kent King 8
Concerned Citizens S 200,000 Forks Clallam 15
Country Kids Childcare Center S 115,594 Orting Pierce 10
Dahabo Daycare S 90,000 Kent King 18
House of Prayer Foundation S 200,000 Tacoma Pierce 15
Kitsap Day Care Association S 127,997 Bremerton Kitsap 15
Machinist institute S 197,000 TBD Snohomish or King TBD
Salaam Daycare S 150,000 Shoreline King 4
Small Wonders Childcare S 200,000 Auburn King 8
Whidbey Island Waldorf School S 50,000 Clinton Island TBD
$ 1,680,591 113
New Construction / Major Renovation Category Amount City County New Spaces
Alejandra Navarro S 700,000 Toppenish Yakima 40
All Blessed Children's Early Learning Center S 269,991 Tacoma Pierce 76
Anandan Academy S 500,000 Bothell Snohomish 13
Berta Artiga Daycare Center for childcare S 1,000,000 Pasco Franklin 80
Bertha Ramirez Daycare S 750,000 Pasco Franklin 70
Boys & Girls Clubs of Whatcom County S 1,000,000 Bellingham Whatcom 20
Bright Beginnings Early Learning S 575,315 Yakima Yakima 40
Bright Beginnings Early Learning S 250,000 Yakima Yakima 10
Brightonview Montessori S 1,000,000 Redmond King 49
Busy Bee's Child Development Center S 390,479 Toppenish Yakima 48
Cherubs Nursery School S 1,000,000 Seattle King 90



Clallam County Young Mens Christian Association

Colleen's Childcare

Columbia County Public Hospital District #1
DJH Kids and Community Center

Evergreen Recovery Centers

Fernanda's Daycare

First A.M.E. Housing Association

Greater Trinity Academy

Happy Faces Daycare

Happy Feet Academy

Heritage University

Inspire Kids Early Learning Center
Kaleidoscope Preschool & Child Care Center
Kiddie Academy of Camas

Kix Korner ChildCare

Lake Washington Institute of Technology
Learning to Grow

Lil Sprouts

Little Multilingual Education Group

Martha & Mary Children's Services

Martin A. Seelig

Meadow Early Learning Center
Multicultural Child and Family Hope Center

Northeast Youth Center Daytime Preschool Program

Opportunity Council

Pacific Northwest Early Learning Center
Panda Bear Child Care Center

Play Frontier

Raze Development

Sequim's Little Explorers Early Learning Center

Silver Lane

Sonshine Christian School

St. Ann Parish

Step By Step Family Support Center

R V2R Vo Vo S Vo R Vo SR Vo T V2 S Vo S Vo SR Vo S V0 S V0 SR V0 S V0 TR V0 S V0 S ¥ SV RV 0 T ¥ SV RV R Vo RV SV R V2 S Vs S Vo I Vo Vo S Ve RV R V2 S Vo 3

1,000,000
311,500
110,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
267,795

1,000,000

1,000,000
360,000

1,000,000
785,361
730,000
700,000

1,000,000
820,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
293,490

1,000,000
500,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
720,000
636,500
900,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
250,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

Port Angeles
Nespelem
Dayton
llwaco
Everett
Yakima
Seattle
Everett
Brewster
Ellensburg
Toppenish
Tukwila
Eastsound
Camas
Yakima
Kirkland
Montesano
Blaine
Kent
Poulsbo
Enumclaw
Seattle
Tacoma
Spokane
Bellingham
Centralia
Sunnyside
Carson
Spokane
Sequim
Kent
Vancouver
Tacoma
Puyallup

Clallam
Okanogan
Columbia

Pacific
Snohomish
Yakima
King
Snohomish
Okanogan
Kittitas
Yakima
King
San Juan
Clark
Yakima
King

Grays Harbor

Whatcom
King
Kitsap
King
King
Pierce
Spokane
Whatcom
Lewis
Yakima
Skamania
Spokane
Clallam
King
Clark
Pierce
Pierce

75
50
66
60
33

34
75
40
112
16
82
36
186
50
40
115
36
68
210
152
27
64
40
65
60
22
72
172

100
124
30
200



Stepping Stones Kids Academy S 1,000,000 Redmond King 62
The Children's Center at Burke Gilman Gardens S 1,000,000 Seattle King 20
The Happy Zone Early Learning and Child Development Center S 323,647 Tukwila King 40
Tia Amelia Daycare S 500,000 Yakima Yakima 70
Tiny Treasure Daycare S 625,000 Everett Snohomish 61
Urban Black S 1,000,000 Seattle King 90
Volunteers of America Western Washington S 967,402 Lynnwood Snohomish 40
YMCA of Greater Seattle S 937,500 Bellevue King 96
YMCA of Walla Walla S 349,589 Walla Walla Walla Walla 25

TOTAL $ 41,523,569 3,560



	21-23 ELF Awardees

