## **2021-23** Early Learning Facilities Awardees

<b>Pre-Design Category</b>		<u>Amount</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>County</u>	New Spaces
Garfield County Pomeroy	\$	20,000	Pomeroy	Garfield	TBD
Harbor Christian Center	\$	20,000	Gig Harbor	Pierce	TBD
Washington Gorge Action Programs	\$	20,000	TBD	Klickitat	TBD
YMCA of Pierce and Kitsap Counties	\$	20,000	Puyallup	Pierce	TBD
	TOTAL \$	80,000			TBD
Minor Renovation / Pre-Development Category		<u>Amount</u>	<u>City</u>	<b>County</b>	New Spaces
All Blessed Children's Early Learning Center	\$	150,000	Tacoma	Pierce	20
Cherubs Nursery School	\$	200,000	Kent	King	8
Concerned Citizens	\$	200,000	Forks	Clallam	15
Country Kids Childcare Center	\$	115,594	Orting	Pierce	10
Dahabo Daycare	\$	90,000	Kent	King	18
House of Prayer Foundation	\$	200,000	Tacoma	Pierce	15
Kitsap Day Care Association	\$	127,997	Bremerton	Kitsap	15
Machinist institute	\$	197,000	TBD	Snohomish or King	TBD
Salaam Daycare	\$	150,000	Shoreline	King	4
Small Wonders Childcare	\$	200,000	Auburn	King	8
Whidbey Island Waldorf School	\$	50,000	Clinton	Island	TBD
	TOTAL \$	1,680,591			113
<b>New Construction / Major Renovation Category</b>	<u>'</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>County</u>	New Spaces
Alejandra Navarro	\$	700,000	Toppenish	Yakima	40
All Blessed Children's Early Learning Center	\$	269,991	Tacoma	Pierce	76
Anandan Academy	\$	500,000	Bothell	Snohomish	13
Berta Artiga Daycare Center for childcare	\$	1,000,000	Pasco	Franklin	80
Bertha Ramirez Daycare	\$	750,000	Pasco	Franklin	70
Boys & Girls Clubs of Whatcom County	\$	1,000,000	Bellingham	Whatcom	20
Bright Beginnings Early Learning	\$	575,315	Yakima	Yakima	40
Bright Beginnings Early Learning	\$	250,000	Yakima	Yakima	10
Brightonview Montessori	\$	1,000,000	Redmond	King	49

390,479

\$ 1,000,000

Toppenish

Seattle

Yakima

King

48

90

Busy Bee's Child Development Center

**Cherubs Nursery School** 

Clallam County Young Mens Christian Association	\$ 1,000,000	Port Angeles	Clallam	75
Colleen's Childcare	\$ 311,500	Nespelem	Okanogan	50
Columbia County Public Hospital District #1	\$ 110,000	Dayton	Columbia	66
DJH Kids and Community Center	\$ 1,000,000	Ilwaco	Pacific	60
Evergreen Recovery Centers	\$ 1,000,000	Everett	Snohomish	33
Fernanda's Daycare	\$ 267,795	Yakima	Yakima	6
First A.M.E. Housing Association	\$ 1,000,000	Seattle	King	34
Greater Trinity Academy	\$ 1,000,000	Everett	Snohomish	75
Happy Faces Daycare	\$ 360,000	Brewster	Okanogan	40
Happy Feet Academy	\$ 1,000,000	Ellensburg	Kittitas	112
Heritage University	\$ 785,361	Toppenish	Yakima	16
Inspire Kids Early Learning Center	\$ 730,000	Tukwila	King	82
Kaleidoscope Preschool & Child Care Center	\$ 700,000	Eastsound	San Juan	36
Kiddie Academy of Camas	\$ 1,000,000	Camas	Clark	186
Kix Korner ChildCare	\$ 820,000	Yakima	Yakima	50
Lake Washington Institute of Technology	\$ 1,000,000	Kirkland	King	40
Learning to Grow	\$ 1,000,000	Montesano	<b>Grays Harbor</b>	115
Lil Sprouts	\$ 293,490	Blaine	Whatcom	36
Little Multilingual Education Group	\$ 1,000,000	Kent	King	68
Martha & Mary Children's Services	\$ 500,000	Poulsbo	Kitsap	210
Martin A. Seelig	\$ 1,000,000	Enumclaw	King	152
Meadow Early Learning Center	\$ 1,000,000	Seattle	King	27
Multicultural Child and Family Hope Center	\$ 1,000,000	Tacoma	Pierce	64
Northeast Youth Center Daytime Preschool Program	\$ 720,000	Spokane	Spokane	40
Opportunity Council	\$ 636,500	Bellingham	Whatcom	65
Pacific Northwest Early Learning Center	\$ 900,000	Centralia	Lewis	60
Panda Bear Child Care Center	\$ 1,000,000	Sunnyside	Yakima	22
Play Frontier	\$ 1,000,000	Carson	Skamania	72
Raze Development	\$ 1,000,000	Spokane	Spokane	172
Sequim's Little Explorers Early Learning Center	\$ 250,000	Sequim	Clallam	2
Silver Lane	\$ 1,000,000	Kent	King	100
Sonshine Christian School	\$ 1,000,000	Vancouver	Clark	124
St. Ann Parish	\$ 1,000,000	Tacoma	Pierce	30
Step By Step Family Support Center	\$ 1,000,000	Puyallup	Pierce	200

Stepping Stones Kids Academy	\$ 1,000,000	Redmond	King	62
The Children's Center at Burke Gilman Gardens	\$ 1,000,000	Seattle	King	20
The Happy Zone Early Learning and Child Development Center	\$ 323,647	Tukwila	King	40
Tia Amelia Daycare	\$ 500,000	Yakima	Yakima	70
Tiny Treasure Daycare	\$ 625,000	Everett	Snohomish	61
Urban Black	\$ 1,000,000	Seattle	King	90
Volunteers of America Western Washington	\$ 967,402	Lynnwood	Snohomish	40
YMCA of Greater Seattle	\$ 937,500	Bellevue	King	96
YMCA of Walla Walla	\$ 349,589	Walla Walla	Walla Walla	25

TOTAL \$ 41,523,569

3,560